
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



AOTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1878. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 18, 1840, and Maroh 16, 18402. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE, OWEN & .NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1878. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1878. 



PRISON CONGRESS.-P. MURPHY, T. KENNEDY.-COUNTY TAX. 

Chaptel' 46. 
Resolve authorizing the appointment of a delegate to the International Prison 

Congress. 

Resolved, That the governor be authorized to appoint a 
delegate to the international prison congress, which meets 
at Stockholm, in August next, said delegate to serve without 
compensation. 

Approved February 15, 1878. 

Resolve relating to the claims of Peter Murphy and Thomas Kennedy. 

Resolved, That the governor and council are hereby 
authorized and requested to examine the claims of Peter 
Murphy and Thomas Kennedy, for supplies furnished to 
paupers in unincorporated places, and to pay from the appro­
priation for support of paupers in such places, whatever snms 
they may find sttid Murphy and Kennedy, or either of them, 
have expended for such necessary support, to reimburse them 
for any property lost thereby, so far as the governor and 
council may deem just and equitable. 

Approved February 15, 1878. 

Cbapter 4S. 
Resolve laying a tax on the several oounties of tho State. 
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Resolved, That the sums annexed to the counties in the Countytaxw. 

following schedule, are hereby granted as a tax on each 
county respectively, to be appropriated, assessed, collected 
and applied for the purpose of paying the debts and necessary 
expenses of the same, and other purposes ordered by law, to 
wit: Androscoggin, thirty thousand clollars; Aroostook, 
fourteen thousand five hundred dollars; Cumberland, sixty-
eight thousand dollars; Franklin, seventy-five hundred dol-:-
lars; Hancock, sixteen thousand dollars; Knox, sixteen 


